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POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT ACCOUNT

PORTFOLIO SUMMARY REPORT

October 19, 2016

(Dollars in Billions)

Change From
09/30/16 08/31/16 Prior Month 09/30/15

Total Portfolio

Amount $68.283 $69.743 ($1.460) $66.494

Effective Yield 0.648% 0.623% 0.025% 0.345%
Quarter-to-date Yield 0.611% 0.600% 0.011% 0.329%
Year-to-date Yield 0.611% 0.600% 0.011% 0.329%

      Average Life (in days) 165 162 3 210

AB 55 Loans (Government Code §16312 and §16313)

Approved $0.556 $0.556 $0.000 $0.459
Disbursed $0.243 $0.213 $0.030 $0.120

Local Agency Investment Fund

Deposits $21.159 $21.326 ($0.167) $19.972
Number of Participants 2,463 2,461 2 2,476



 POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT ACCOUNT
Forecast of Changes in Portfolio/Bank Balances

for the Period October 17, 2016 through December 16, 2016

(In Thousands of Dollars)

10/17/16 10/24/16 10/31/16 11/07/16 11/14/16 11/21/16 11/28/16 12/05/16 12/12/16
   to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to

10/21/16 10/28/16 11/04/16 11/11/16 11/18/16 11/25/16 12/02/16 12/09/16 12/16/16 Total

Purchase of Investments $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 1,929,700 $ 0 $ 0 $ 1,071,300 $ 3,001,000
Liquidation of Investments 507,100 413,300 995,000 2,391,600 673,000 0 2,314,200 495,900 0 7,790,100

     Net Changes in Portfolio $ (507,100) $ (413,300) $ (995,000) $ (2,391,600) $ (673,000) $ 1,929,700 $ (2,314,200) $ (495,900) $ 1,071,300 $ (4,789,100)

Analysis of Changes:

Estimated Pooled Receipts (Page 2) $ 5,814,400 $ 6,643,800 $ 8,679,400 $ 2,777,300 $ 4,434,300 $ 5,025,700 $ 7,394,100 $ 3,710,000 $ 6,828,900 $ 51,307,900
Estimated Pooled Disbursements (Page 3) 5,919,200 10,061,100 9,303,400 2,016,900 4,190,300 2,969,000 13,094,300 2,838,900 4,410,600 54,803,700

     Available for Investment $ (104,800) $ (3,417,300) $ (624,000) $ 760,400 $ 244,000 $ 2,056,700 $ (5,700,200) $ 871,100 $ 2,418,300 $ (3,495,800)

Outstanding Warrants, Beginning $ 4,058,300 $ 3,656,000 $ 6,660,000 $ 6,289,000 $ 3,137,000 $ 2,220,000 $ 2,093,000 $ 5,479,000 $ 4,112,000 $ 4,058,300
Outstanding Warrants, Ending 3,656,000 6,660,000 6,289,000 3,137,000 2,220,000 2,093,000 5,479,000 4,112,000 2,765,000 2,765,000

     Available for Investment $ (402,300) $ 3,004,000 $ (371,000) $ (3,152,000) $ (917,000) $ (127,000) $ 3,386,000 $ (1,367,000) $ (1,347,000) $ (1,293,300)

Treasurer's Compensation Bank
  Balance, Beginning $ 1,593,200 $ 1,593,200 $ 1,593,200 $ 1,593,200 $ 1,593,200 $ 1,593,200 $ 1,593,200 $ 1,593,200 $ 1,593,200 $ 1,593,200
Treasurer's Compensation Bank
  Balance, Ending 1,593,200 1,593,200 1,593,200 1,593,200 1,593,200 1,593,200 1,593,200 1,593,200 1,593,200 1,593,200

     Available for Investment $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Net Available for Investment $ (507,100) $ (413,300) $ (995,000) $ (2,391,600) $ (673,000) $ 1,929,700 $ (2,314,200) $ (495,900) $ 1,071,300 $ (4,789,100)

Compiled under the direction of the
POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT BOARD
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Estimated Pooled Money Receipts
for the Period October 17, 2016 through December 16, 2016

(In Thousands of Dollars)

 
10/17/16 10/24/16 10/31/16 11/07/16 11/14/16 11/21/16 11/28/16 12/05/16 12/12/16

   to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to
10/21/16 10/28/16 11/04/16 11/11/16 11/18/16 11/25/16 12/02/16 12/09/16 12/16/16 Total

Sales, Liquor, and Utility Surcharge $ 710,200 1,290,800 2,913,900 132,000 622,400 2,699,700 752,600 121,000 360,700 $ 9,603,300
Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax 260,300 6,700 12,100 5,000 330,000 5,800 25,900 7,800 341,600 995,200
Personal Income, Bank & Corporation Taxes 1,853,600 1,085,100 1,481,400 871,600 1,335,300 744,500 1,949,600 1,317,400 3,223,000 13,861,500
Motor Vehicle License and Registration Fees 135,800 145,500 164,700 134,800 157,400 120,000 175,500 164,900 162,400 1,361,000
Highway Property Rentals, Tolls and Other Collections 7,300 26,100 9,500 5,800 15,900 22,000 12,000 22,300 29,200 150,100
Cigarette Tax Collection 1,800 58,600 4,900 700 1,300 43,400 17,500 1,700 900 130,800
Insurance Gross Premium Taxes 2,600 12,800 9,000 45,600 46,400 88,600 372,300 2,900 6,100 586,300
Earnings on Pooled Money Investments 6,300 6,300 6,300 6,300 6,300 6,300 6,300 6,300 6,300 56,700
Water Resources Collections 28,700 34,100 62,700 29,400 35,100 25,500 61,500 19,900 28,100 325,000
State Lottery 52,900 51,900 50,900 58,500 58,400 47,200 47,200 53,100 54,700 474,800
Non-Revenue Receipts
  Highway Reimbursements 43,100 119,100 223,400 106,400 60,300 97,100 46,800 44,800 74,700 815,700
  Local Assistance Programs 1,537,400 2,666,800 1,166,000 704,400 956,100 495,200 2,399,000 1,110,700 986,200 12,021,800
  Local Agency Investment Collections 258,800 474,500 196,700 273,400 333,700 303,700 361,600 371,800 884,100 3,458,300
  Disability Insurance Collections 93,000 96,600 136,400 87,100 117,300 51,300 136,100 91,300 104,900 914,000
  Escrow Fund Maturities/Proceeds from the Sale of State Bonds 470,000 170,000 1,881,700 0 21,200 100 616,400 0 0 3,159,400
Unsegregated 352,600 398,900 359,800 316,300 337,200 275,300 413,800 374,100 566,000 3,394,000

Total $ 5,814,400 $ 6,643,800 $ 8,679,400 $ 2,777,300 $ 4,434,300 $ 5,025,700 $ 7,394,100 $ 3,710,000 $ 6,828,900 $ 51,307,900
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Estimated Pooled Money Disbursements 
for the Period October 17, 2016 through December 16, 2016

(In Thousands of Dollars)

10/17/16 10/24/16 10/31/16 11/07/16 11/14/16 11/21/16 11/28/16 12/05/16 12/12/16
   to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to

10/21/16 10/28/16 11/04/16 11/11/16 11/18/16 11/25/16 12/02/16 12/09/16 12/16/16 Total

Local Assistance:
  Public Schools and Community Colleges $ 100,000 3,958,600 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 3,837,000 100,000 100,000 $ 8,495,600
  Social Services 110,000 110,000 821,600 110,000 592,200 110,000 540,200 110,000 357,100 2,861,100
  Health Care Services 2,220,000 3,631,400 2,769,200 769,900 780,700 762,400 2,757,500 1,161,700 1,343,300 16,196,100
  Healthy Families 63,300 63,300 52,500 52,500 52,500 52,500 52,500 65,100 65,100 519,300
  Other Local Assistance (DDS) 10,000 10,000 350,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 350,000 10,000 10,000 770,000
  Local Sales Tax Apportionment (BOE) 975,800 0 0 0 1,301,000 0 0 0 0 2,276,800
  Highway Users Tax Apportionment 0 0 115,000 0 0 0 132,000 0 0 247,000
  Motor Vehicle License Fees 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Sales Tax - 1/2% for Public Safety 0 258,000 0 0 0 300,000 0 0 0 558,000
  Lottery Apportionment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Trial Courts 0 0 0 0 22,800 0 0 0 23,400 46,200
  Homeowners Property Tax 0 0 0 0 0 0 57,000 0 0 57,000
  State Transit Assistance 146,700 0 0 76,000 0 0 0 0 0 222,700
  1991 Realignment Apportionment 0 396,900 0 0 0 417,500 0 0 0 814,400
  2011 Realignment Apportionment 302,900 550,700 0 0 132,700 151,000 435,600 0 75,000 1,647,900
  Other 0 0 500 0 0 15,000 700 0 0 16,200

Architecture Revolving Fund 3,400 5,200 3,500 1,900 6,600 4,100 3,100 4,400 2,600 34,800
Highways 196,000 106,000 356,000 86,000 106,000 60,000 112,000 356,000 106,000 1,484,000
University of California 1,000 1,000 257,600 1,000 1,000 1,000 257,600 1,000 1,000 522,200
Payroll Revolving Fund 112,500 56,500 1,534,100 56,500 112,500 56,500 1,534,100 56,500 112,500 3,631,700
Local Agency Investment Fund 313,300 436,100 331,400 352,000 388,200 409,200 417,200 388,200 410,900 3,446,500
Income Tax Refunds 361,900 83,600 81,300 53,100 203,400 163,600 203,800 235,500 89,600 1,475,800
Debt Service 160,000 50,000 1,270,000 0 0 0 1,220,600 0 0 2,700,600
Commercial Paper 159,300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 159,300
Veterans' Farm & Home Building Fund 4,100 300 3,100 3,000 5,500 7,000 62,400 1,400 100 86,900
Disability Insurance Benefits 113,600 113,600 113,600 113,600 113,600 113,600 113,600 113,600 113,600 1,022,400
Lottery Prizes 100,600 94,900 96,400 96,400 94,900 100,600 94,900 96,400 94,900 870,000
State and Local Bond Construction 30,000 30,000 942,600 30,000 54,300 30,000 807,500 34,100 46,700 2,005,200
Water Resources - Electric Power 5,400 0 0 0 7,400 0 0 0 5,400 18,200
Public Employees' Retirement System 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 892,300 892,300
State Teachers' Retirement System 324,400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 456,100 780,500
Revenue Anticipation Notes & Interest 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unsegregated 105,000 105,000 105,000 105,000 105,000 105,000 105,000 105,000 105,000 945,000
         Total $ 5,919,200 $ 10,061,100 $ 9,303,400 $ 2,016,900 $ 4,190,300 $ 2,969,000 $ 13,094,300 $ 2,838,900 $ 4,410,600 $ 54,803,700
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DESIGNATION BY POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT BOARD
OF TREASURY POOLED MONEY INVESTMENTS AND DEPOSITS

1808

In accordance with sections 16480 through 16480.8 of the Government Code, the Pooled Money Investment Board, at its
meeting on October 19, 2016, has determined and designated the amount of money available for deposit and investment as of
October 12, 2016, under said sections.  In accordance with sections 16480.1 and 16480.2 of the Government Code, it is the intent
that the money available for deposit or investment be deposited in bank accounts and savings and loan associations or invested
in securities in such a manner so as to realize the maximum return consistent with safe and prudent treasury management,
and the Board does hereby designate the amount of money available for deposit in bank accounts, savings and loan associ-
ations, and for investment in securities and the type of such deposits and investments as follows:

1. In accordance with Treasurer's Office policy, for deposit in demand bank accounts as
Compensating Balance for Services: $ 1,593,200,000

The active noninterest-bearing bank accounts designation constitutes a calendar month average balance.  For purposes of
computing the compensating balances, the Treasurer shall exclude from the daily balances any amounts contained therein as
a result of nondelivery of securities purchased for "cash" for the Pooled Money Investment Account and shall adjust for any
deposits not credited by the bank as of the date of deposit.  The balances in such accounts may fall below the above amount
provided that the balances computed by dividing the sum of daily balances of that calendar month by the number of days in
the calendar month reasonably approximates that amount.  The balances may exceed this amount during heavy collection
periods or in anticipation of large impending warrant presentations to the Treasury, but the balances are to be maintained in
such a manner as to realize the maximum return consistent with safe and prudent treasury management.  

2. In accordance with law, for investment in securities authorized by section 16430, Government Code, or in term interest-
bearing deposits in banks and savings and loan associations as follows:

From To

( 1) 10/17/2016 10/21/2016 $ (507,100,000) $ (5,694,500,000) $ 5,187,400,000 $ (507,100,000)

( 2) 10/24/2016 10/28/2016 $ (413,300,000) $ (6,107,800,000) $ 5,187,400,000 $ (920,400,000)

( 3) 10/31/2016 11/4/2016 $ (995,000,000) $ (7,102,800,000) $ 5,187,400,000 $ (1,915,400,000)

( 4) 11/7/2016 11/11/2016 $ (2,391,600,000) $ (9,494,400,000) $ 5,187,400,000 $ (4,307,000,000)

( 5) 11/14/2016 11/18/2016 $ (673,000,000) $ (10,167,400,000) $ 5,187,400,000 $ (4,980,000,000)

( 6) 11/21/2016 11/25/2016 $ 1,929,700,000 $ (8,237,700,000) $ 5,187,400,000 $ (3,050,300,000)

( 7) 11/28/2016 12/2/2016 $ (2,314,200,000) $ (10,551,900,000) $ 5,187,400,000 $ (5,364,500,000)

( 8) 12/5/2016 12/9/2016 $ (495,900,000) $ (11,047,800,000) $ 5,187,400,000 $ (5,860,400,000)

( 9) 12/12/2016 12/16/2016 $ 1,071,300,000 $ (9,976,500,000) $ 5,187,400,000 $ (4,789,100,000)

From any of the amounts specifically designated above, not more than 30 percent in the aggregate may be invested
in prime commercial paper under section 16430(e), Government Code.

Additional amounts available in treasury trust account and in the Treasury from time to time, in excess of the
amounts and for the same types of investments as specifically designated above.

Provided, that the availability of the amounts shown under paragraph 2 is subject to reduction in the amount by
which the bank accounts under paragraph 1 would otherwise be reduced below the calendar month average balance
of $ 1,593,200,000.

POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT BOARD:

Chairperson

Member

Dated: October 19, 2016
* Government Code Member

Transactions (section 16430)* and 16602)* Total
In Securities (sections 16503a Estimated

Time Deposits in
Various Financial

Institutions
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NO. 03 

POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT BOARD 
(Surplus Money Investment Fund) 

Period September 1 through September 30, 2016 

DECLARATION OF SURPLUS MONEY 

In accordance with Sections 16470 to 16476 of the Government Code, the Pooled Money 
Investment Board hereby determines that the amount of money set opposite each of the hereinafter 
designated special funds and now on deposit in the State Treasury to the credit of each of such funds, in 
addition to any money in said funds heretofore designated as surplus money, is not necessary for 
immediate use for carrying out the purposes for which each of such special funds was created, and is 
hereby designated as surplus money for transfer to the Surplus Money Investment Fund: 

DATES AMOUNT 

(SEE ATTACHED LIST) (SEE ATTACHED LIST) 

TOTAL    $ 11,706,507,000.00* 

REDUCTION OF SURPLUS MONEY 

In accordance with Sections 16470 to 16476 of the Government Code, the Pooled Money 
Investment Board hereby determines that the amount of money set opposite each of the hereinafter 
designated special funds, which constitutes a portion of the money heretofore designated as surplus 
money and which has heretofore been transferred to and now remains in the Surplus Money Investment 
Fund from each of such designated funds, is needed by each of such special funds to carry out the 
purposes for which it was created, and that the amount of money heretofore designated as surplus money 
with respect to each such special fund is hereby reduced by the amount of money needed by such fund, as 
hereinafter specified, for transfer back to each such fund. 

DATES AMOUNT 

(SEE ATTACHED LIST) (SEE ATTACHED LIST) 

TOTAL    $ 13,871,529,000.00* 

POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT BOARD 

Member Chairman 

Member Dated:  October 19, 2016 

*Note: Amounts are typically transferred in $1,000.00 increments.  However, transfers or reductions may
sometimes occur in other increments resulting in necessary adjustments which can occur within the same
month, or the succeeding month. Consequently, the total transfer and reduction amounts will not
necessarily reflect even $1,000.00 increments.



PAGE 1 

FM03H07C 

STATE CONTROLLERS OFFICE 
MONTHLY SUMMARY 

CHANGES TO SURPLUS MONEY INVESTMENT FUND 
FROM: 20160901 TO 20160930 

FUND FUNDNAME DECLARATION REDUCTION 
-------- ----------- ---------

0005000 SAFENEIGH PICS, CLNl'ffR ,CLNAIR/ 0 3,198,000 
0006000 DISABILITY ACCESS ACCOUNT 28,608,000 43,000,000 
0007000 BREAST CANCER RESEARCH ACCOUNT 0 133,000 
0009000 BREAST CANCER CONTROL ACCOUNT 18,000 263,000 
0012000 ATTY GEN ANTITRUST ACCOUNT 1,200,000 1,842,000 
0014000 HAZARDOUS HASTE CONTROL ACCT 27,139,000 37,539,000 
0017000 FINGERPRINT FEES ACCOUNT 110,302,000 161,932,000 
0018000 SITE REMEDIATION ACCOUNT 26,957,000 41,125,000 
0023000 FARMHORKER REMEDIAL ACCOUNT 429,000 600,000 
0024000 GUIDE DOGS FOR BLIND FUND 1,000 3,000 
0028000 UNIFIED PROGRAM ACCOUNT 11,442,000 17,261,000 
0032000 FIREARM SAFETY ACCOUNT 8,293,000 12,406,000 
0033000 STATE ENERGY CONSER ASST ACCT 4,400,000 7,267,000 
0035000 SURFACE MINING & RECLAMATION 7,453,000 11,200,000 
0041000 AERONAUTICS ACCOUNT 11,000 1,698,000 
0042000 STATE HIGHHAY ACCOUNT 352,765,000 410,884,000 
0044000 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCOUNT 191,146,000 468,375,000 
0046000 PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION ACCT 0 30,884,000 
0048000 TRANSPORTATION REV ACCOUNT 598,707,000 855,408,000 
00!52000 LOCAL AIRPORT LOAN ACCOUNT 28,000 1,100,000 
0055000 MASS TRANSIT REVOLVING ACCOUNT 0 985,000 
0061000 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL ACCOUNT 438,101,000 441,852,000 
0064000 MOTOR VEHICLE LIC FEE ACCT 47,221,000 83,946,000 
0065000 ILLEGAL DRUG LAB CLEANUP ACCT 5,800 ,.000 8,716,000 
0066000 SALE OF TOBACCO TO MINORS CTRL 10,000 373,000 
0067000 STATE CORPORATIONS FUND 5,170,000 6,183,000 
0069000 BARBERING/COSMETOLOGY CONT FD 2,202,000 2,853,000 
0074000 MEDICAL HASTE MANAGEMENT FUND 91,000 432 ,ooo 
0075000 RADIATION CONTROL FUND 1,753,000 3,480,000 
0076000 TISSUE BANK LICENSE FUND 100,000 84,000 
0078000 GRAPHIC DESIGN LICENSE PLATE F 101,000 321,000 
0080000 CHILDHOOD LEAD POISONG PVTN FD 0 4,004,000 
0082000 EXPORT DOCUMENT PROGRAM FUND 3,640,000 5,496,000 
0083000 VETERANS SERVICE OFFICE FUND 95,000 0 
0093000 CONSTRUCTN MANGEMNT EDUC ACCT 9,000 0 
0094000 RETAIL SALES TAX 8,059,000 0 
0098000 CLINICAL LAB IMPROVEMENT FUND 1,104,000 1,798,000 
0099000 HEALTH STATISTICS.SPEC FUND 2,002,000 3,845,000 
0100000 CALIF USED OIL RECYCLING FUND 63,000 4,332,000 
0106000 PESTICIDE REGULATION FUND 1,371,000 11,919,000 
0108000 ACUPUNCTURE FUND 181,000 117,000 
0111000 DEPT OF FOOD & AGRICULT. ACCT 13,379,000 3,243,000 
0115000 AIR POLLUTION CONTROL FUND 6,008,000 19,280,000 
0121000 HOSPITAL BUILDING FUND 6,664,000 6,625,000 
0124000 CA.AGRI.EXPORT PROMOTION ACCT- 4,000 0 
0129000 HATER DEVICE CERT SPEC ACC 11,000 16,000 
0132000 HORKERS COMP MNGDCARE FUND 0 4,000 
0133000 CALIF BEVERAGE CONTAINER RECYL 82,508,000 198,811,000 
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SMIF 



SMIF REQUESTS 
October 19, 2016 

There are no SMIF requests for this month. 
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AB55 LOANS 



POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT BOARD  
October 19, 2016 

Staff Report – Agenda Items 6 & 7 

POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT ACCOUNT LOAN POLICY 

Item 6.  Pursuant to section 2.0 of the Pooled Money Investment Account Loan Policy      
adopted on October 20, 2010, as amended on October 15, 2014 and November 18, 
2015 (Loan Policy), the Board shall review the Loan Policy annually each October.  
At this time, staff recommends that no changes be made to the current Loan Policy. 

AB 55 LOAN RECOMMENDATIONS 

1. Loan Renewal Requests.  Staff recommends approval of the two loan renewal requests (Items
7.a & 7.b) on the agenda in the amounts shown on column f of Exhibit A to this staff report.
Items 7.a & 7.b reflect increases necessary to continue design-build. The increases for each
item will also pay accrued interest and administrative costs.

2. New Loan Requests.  Staff recommends approval of the following new loan request:

Item 7.c Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation - $17,569,000 
SPWB Lease Revenue Bonds 
Kings County Adult Local Criminal Justice Facility 
Loan proceeds will be used to complete design work and to begin 
construction. 

Impact on the Pool.  The above loan requests are in compliance with the current AB55 Loan 
Policy and, if approved, will increase the outstanding loans balance by $64,421,000. 



Exhibit A

POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT BOARD 
LOAN REQUESTS (AB 55 LOANS)
For the October 19, 2016 PMIB Meeting

[a] [b] [c] [d] [e] [f] [g] [h]

Amount of loan Current Loan Recommended Impact on the
New Loan Original paydown Amount Adjusted Pool

Agenda New or Old Loan New Loan Fund Amount per Amount of Impact on the (since Outstanding Loan Amount  (for recommended Interest
Item Renewal No. No. No. Department/Program  Loan Application Existing Loan Pool previous loan) (b - d)   loan amount) Paid by

LOAN RENEWAL REQUESTS

a Renewal 1560011 1670006 0660559 Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation 28,758,000.00$          $          27,016,000.00 1,742,000.00$          N/A N/A 28,758,000.00$           $             1,742,000.00 BF
SPWB Lease Revenue Bonds

Los Angeles County Camp Kilpatrick Juvenile Center

b Renewal 1560012 1670007 0660574 Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation 95,089,000.00$          $          49,979,000.00 45,110,000.00$        N/A N/A 95,089,000.00$           $           45,110,000.00 BF
SPWB Lease Revenue Bonds

Kern County Jail Project

NEW LOAN REQUEST

c New N/A 1670008 N/A Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation 17,569,000.00$          $ - 17,569,000.00$        N/A N/A 17,569,000.00$           $           17,569,000.00 BF
SPWB Lease Revenue Bonds

Kings County Adult Local Criminal Justice Facility

141,416,000.00$       76,995,000.00$          64,421,000.00$        -$  -$  141,416,000.00$        64,421,000.00$            

Requested Recommended
 $        556,410,000.00  $      556,410,000.00 

Impact on the Pool from this meeting's actions 64,421,000.00$          64,421,000.00$        
620,831,000.00$        620,831,000.00$      

Impact on the Pool Loan Paydown STO Loan Recommendations

Total amount of outstanding PMIA loans as of September 30, 2016

Outstanding PMIA loans after this meeting's actions 



State of California- State Treasurer's Office 
STO 1025 (Rev. 4/2015) 
LOAN REQUEST for Pooled Money Investment Account Loans for State Public Works Board ("SPWB") Bond 
Programs. Loan is due on or before 364 days from the date loan is funded. 

JI PART l. LOAN REQUEST/BOND PROGRAM INFORMATION 

LOAN REQUEST 
New Loan D Renewal [Z'.J 

II FOR STO USE ONL y I 
II PMIB NO. £a7pcpfu 

(-\ (Completed by Requesting Department) 
. partment Name: I Total Project Appropriation: I Amount Requested: 

.... ~?..:!..:~!!.?.1.1_8. .... '..:~-~-~:ha_~.!~.~~!.!..?..~.-...... --·-··· .. ·--..... ---··--·-......... _. __ ...... _._ ........ _______ .. ____ ..... _._...... 1. $3._o __ o __ ,_o .. _o .. __ o_,o. __ o .... o .... _· o __ o _______ , ______ i1, ...... $_.2 .. _8 .......... 1 .. 5 __ 8_ .. , .. o_ .. o ... _o. __ . o __ .. o_·--·--·--· .... -.11 

Appropriation(s) to be Funded: Date Funds Needed: 
SB 81, Ch. 175/07 (as amended), Welfare and Institutions Code, Chapter 1.5, 10/21/2016 
5225-801-0660, 61.01.132 Article 3, Sections 1970-1978 

.... Loca 1. Y o.u thful Off end er .. Reha b iii ta tive Facilities .. ----····--.... ___ .... , .. --···--··-·· .. - ....... _ .... _. __ .... _ ...... - ......... _, ____ .. _, __ ...... -... ---·---.. ! __ .. ,_ ......... - ........ __ .. _ .... ____ _ 
Department Contact: I Title: ! Phone: 
Michelle Weaver Chief, Planning and Finance Section L 916-255-2239 

···i5epart;;e~·t·l5·11:e";;i·~;:·~s·N~·e··(pi-ease .. ;;·ri~tY:~-~ ..... L .. ~ ... ~.~~ ...... ___ .. ["'"sig~a~~e·: .. 
1
~·~~ .. ~·-.. ~-..... ~-... 7 .. -... -....... ~-·~= ... -.... : ........ ~ .. ;l·iSaie_: .. -~/ .. ,2--t;, ....... -._-· /-.... ,; ...... t ..... ______ .11 

Name of SPWB Project: ..J Project Contact: j PhoneY 
Los Angeles County Camp Kilpatrick. Juvenile Center Valerie McColloch I 916-255-0595 

_ Pro Ject ...... -..... · ......... _ .... _ ..................... - .............. - ............... _._ ....... -...... -........................................ -........ -....... ---·--.......... -.... - ... ~ ..... -..... - ........ _,_ .. _, ... - .... - ... ·.--.... --.--..... _ ...... --.. -··--.-.... - ..... _ .... _ ........ ___ ,, ___ .. _ ....... - ... -............. _ .. ___ ........... -. 
SCO Fund# (for renewals only): ! Phase of Project (select all that apply): Ii Estimated Project Completion 

Ci;;£-O- 55q I DAD PP D WD DC DE- or - D PCCD [Z'.J D-B Date: 1/3/2017 

Use of Loan Proceeds: 

1. Will any of the loan proceeds be used (Please check if answer is yes to any of the following) 
D To pay vendors directly?· I [Z'.J To reimburse local government for vendor payments? 
D To make advances to other state funds*? 1· D To make advances to State Architect Revolving Fund*? 

*IfYes, specify: *IfYes, specify: DGS-PMB Project No. 

2. Will any pait of the debt service on the bonds that secure this loan be either secured by or paid from property used in a private 
business or from federal funds? Yes D No C8J 

( 
~- Will any of the loan proceeds be used to fund Construction or Design-Build project costs? Yes C8J No D. 

, _) *If Yes, include a completed real estate "due diligence" memo. 

PROVIDE DATE(S) THE STATE PUBLIC WORKS BOARD AUTHORIZED INTERIM FINANCING (LOAN REQUESTS) FOR 
THIS PROJECT INCLUDING AUTHORIZING THE REPAYMENT OF THE LOAN FROM THE SALE OF BONDS: 

............... _ .. _ .... , .................................................................................................. , ........................ -, ...................................... -................................................................................ -...... , ...................................... ,-..................... -.......... , __ ,,_ ....... -.......................... ,-...... ,-.............................. , ... _ .. __ ., ....... _ ...... _ .. _ ............... ,-, ........................ .. 
Date Action(s) Taken Type of Authorization 

........... _,,_, ___ ,,_,,,_ .. HHHmMMmm .. HNHOOHH>N"O'"''HN .................... HO_,, __ ,,,,,, _____ ,,,,, __ ,,,, ........... ,, .. _NMOMHHOHHHHHHMH .. H H ,,_, .. ,, .. ,,, __ ,,, __ ,,,, .. _,,,,,,,_,,,,,, ........ ·--· .. -·-·-· 

:::~:::=:~::=:::::::::.'.:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::~=::::::::=~:::::::=:~:: 10/2/2014 :::::::~:=::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::~:::::::::::.:::~==:::~::::::::'.~~r ::::=:=::::::::::::=::::~:::=:::=::::::::~ .. ~~:: ::::~:::::::::::::::::~::.'.::~:::::::::::=B:. ~:::::::=::~:::::=::~::~:::::=::=::::::~=: 
" . . D Loan D Sale 

PART II. RECOMMENDATION AND CONDITIONS 
(Completed bv Public Finance Division of the State Treasurer's Office) 

D This application is recommended for approval 
[gJ' This application is rec01mnended for approval subject to the following conditions: 

~ First$ :;l.1 ol40DO~ 'i:'O to be used to pay/reduce existing PMIB loan# l5bOO\ \ 
D Reduce amount ofloan to $ · 

Conditions (if applicable): 
..... D .... This ... a_pplication .. is _not_recommended .. for .. approval_ by .. the Public Finai1ce. Division, .. per the_ PMrn .. Staff Rep mt ... _ .......... _, ______ .......... -... -........ _, ____ , 

Signature: Director, Public Finance Division Date: 

PART III. RECOMMENDATION 
· (Completed by Pooled Money Investment Board Executive Secretary) 

This request is reco1mnended for: D approval D rejection D modification 
Approved loan amount $ Loan to be made no sooner than _______ _ 

.. -~ 
_)nat;:;-~·"Exec"ii'ti~ese;retary 'ofthe p"ooieci"Moneyiffilest;:;:;-e~t Bo~d·------·-.. ·--·--.. ,-... -.. ---· .. -----·-·---.... -r Date:··--·-·-·-·-"'"-"'"-"""----·-

' 



State of California - State Treasurer's Office LOAN AGREEMENT 

PART IV. LOAN AGREEMENT for Pooled Money Investment Account Loans for State Public Works 
Board Bond Programs 

~OR STO USE ON~ Y · 

rMIB NO. /{,?COJb 
This agreement is entered into by and between the undersigned Department and the Pooled Money Investment Board. The Department bon-ows and the 

( " 1.ed Money Investment Board (the "Board") lends funds as specified below. 

· Total Project Appropriation: $300,000,000.00 
Loan Amount: $28,758,000.00 

Proposed Funding Date: 10/21/2016 

· At the discretion of the Board and upon notice to the Department, this loan may be wholly or partially repaid using unexpended loan proceeds at any 
time prior to the date the loan is due. Repayment of the loan principal shall be due on or before 364 days (or the next preceding business day if the due 
date falls on a state holiday, a Saturday or Sunday) from the date the loan is funded. The interest rate shall be the last available daily interest rate of 
return earned by the Pooled Money Investment Account at the time the loan is funded. The interest shall be paid at the time the principal is repaid. The 
proceeds of the loan are to be used only for the purposes authorized for use of the proceeds of the sale of bonds ("Bonds") authorized by the following 
statutes ("Act"): 

l"""""""""""""""""-•"""""""""""""'"""""""""""-""""'""""""""""""'"-"'"'"'-""-"""""""""'"""""'""-'"'""""'""""""'"""""""""""'"""""""""'""""'"'"""""""-"""""""""""'""""'"'""""""""""'""""""'"""-"''""""""""'"""'""""'"'-··""'"""""'""'"'"""""'""""'""'"""""""""'""""""""""""""""""'"'"'"'""""""""'""'""] 

I 
~ Public Safety and Offender Rehabilitation D State Building Construction Act D Other, specify: 

Services Act of2007, as amended (AB 900) __ 
-'""-HHm•oH•H•">'"""""''""'"""'"""'"""""'""'-"''"""'-NHHH .. HH-MHHH--HN,HO>HHHHHH-OHHHH<H"N-,oow•H-••HHOHONHHHHHHHHHHmHOHHH_m __ ,,,,,_ .. _,,,,.,,,,,.,,,_NONOOHOHHHHHHttHHHHHmHONOHNHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHH-•N•-••O•"-•HUoO,HHHOHHHHOOHNHHHHHHHmmHOHHNOHHN"HOHH"NHH"'''"'""'""-"-"''"'"--H••-HH•HO-•~H"""-•"'""'°'""""""""-""'H-

SPWB AUTHORIZATION(S) 
This loan, including re·paymentfrom bond sales was authorized by the.SPWB on the following date(s): 10/2/2014, __ , __ 

The department consents to have the proceeds of the sale of these Bonds used to repay the loan principal and interest to the Pooled Money Investment 
Account. From the time the loan is funded until the loan proceeds are expended by the Department, the loan proceeds shall be invested in the Surplus 
Money Investment Fund and earnings on this investment shall be used to pay interest on t~e loan. If the loan becomes due before the Bonds to repay 
this loan are sold, the Department shall agree to a new loan to repay the principal and interest of this loan. Repayment of the principal of and interest 
on this loan is a special limited obligation to be paid from the proceeds of bonds when issued or from the proceeds of a new loan, and repayment from 
any other source is subject to appropriation by the Legislature. If bond proceeds are not available because the project is canceled or bonds will not be 
issued, the Department will cooperate with the SPWB in providing an alternate plan for repayment from other lawfully available funds, including 
repayment from the Department's support appropriation for this cun-ent fiscal year, as authorized by the Legislature in the Budget Act. 

LOAN RECIPIENT SIGNATURES: The Director attests, by the signature below, this loan request and the 
department's use of the funds complies with all of the terms, conditions and requirements of the State Public Works 

C
Roard bond program. The Department agre~s to pay administrative fees in connection with this loan from any 

:~ropriation available for such purpose. 

The Department further certifies by the signature below: (i) The appropriation(s) listed in Part I of the Loan 
Request are valid and current; (ii) it will seek a re-appropriation for any expiring unencumbered appropriations 
during the life of the requested loan, and (iii) Check one of the following,..., !ZI No litigation exists relating to this 
project -OR- D Litigation exists and a written explanation disclosing such litigation is attached in conjunction with 
this Loan Agreement for evaluation by the SPWB, bond counsel and the Attorney General's Office. 

p:~~:i~~L~·~~~=--=-==:J 
The State Public Works Board certifies by the signature below:'tl-J it will provide a written plan foi: paying off a 
loan, within 60 days, should this project be cancelled or a determination is made that bonds will not be sold, and (ii) 
all necessary documentation for this loan application to be considered is attached (see instructions). 

[;;~~!~: St~tf P~bli~01·k~I3oarr!lecutive .. Director .. or. Deputy. Director ........... --... -......................... -............................... _ ......................................................... _ ............. _ ..... J .... D1~ f j, / {r ...I 

I zP:olod :,n,;In,:!~~~~,0.~:,;,~~~:~1;;1;:~~~,~~~:-~~~;:~;!~;·1! ~?.!:~!;:rTION---, 
L$ .............. · ........... -.. ----.. -... -..... · .............. _ .. __ , __ .... _ and the. vote was .. as follows:-·-.. -······· .. --.......... ----·------ . _ .... - ........... ___ .... _ ... _ ... _ - .. -·····-·----.. -·--..... I 

MEMBER AYE NO 

i·-·::"""'--r·o·'"'.11"'"e'"'"r"' "o'"'f':"t'"'h""e"""s:::-ta'"'t"'e'"'"o""'.f:·-c=·a""h':,·fo::·"r""n"''i"a"'-""""""'-'"'""'"""""'"""'""-""""'_'_""""""-""""'"-""'""'"'""""-'"""-"""--"··-···-"-""""""""""""'"""'""'"""""'"'""+""'"'""""'''"'"""'"""'"'"""""'"'"-""'"'-'"""""'-"""'-.;-.... -·-··--·-""""""'"""_"_, __ 

'Director of Finance of the State of California 1-.............. _______ , ............ ____ , __ , __ ,,_,_,_,,,,,, __ .......... - .. ____ ,,, ....... ____ , __ ,,_, __ ,,_,,,_,,, _____ .. ___ ,_, ___ ,,,, __ ,,_, ___ ............ __ ,_,~------·--·---................. _,.,_, ___ , _ _. __ ,,_,_, __ , __ , ___ ,,,,_,,,_,, ___ ,_l 

.,.,Conditions (if applicable): 

____ ,, __ , ............. -..................................... _ .................... _ ....................... -................................... _, .... _,_, __ , __ ,, ....... - ....... ····--"----............. __ ............. - ... -..... _ .. ,, .... _,,_,_,_,, __ ,, ___ ,,_,_,, ................ _ ........... _ ..... _ ......... , ......... ___ , __ ,,_,,_ 
Signature: Executive Secretary of the Pooled Money Investment Board Date 

......................................................................... _ ................. _ ...... _ .... -.................. .' ................................ _ .................................... -.............................. __ ..................... _ .............. _ .. _,_,_,,_,_,,.,_ ............. -................... _ ............................... ' ___ ,,,, __ ,, ...... J ............. -.... , ... ____ .· .... -..... . 
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PMIA Loan Request for SPWB Bond Programs 
Cashflow Statement 

Department Name: California Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation 

Project Name: Los Angeles County Juvenile Project 

Date: 8/22/2016 

Loan Amount C1l: $ 28,758,000 _...;.. __ ___._........_ __ 
Estimated Project 
Completion Date: _____ 1,_/3....,,/_2_0_1_7 

Estimated Phase 
Completion Dates: ____ N ..... /_A ___ Acquisition (A) 

For STO Use Only 

PMIB No.[(p7wot. 

Performance Criteria 
& Concept Drawings 

___ N_(._A ___ Prelim Plans (PP) 4/11/2014 (PCCD) 

Month and Year 

Prior Loan(s) 

Nov-16 

Dec-16 

an-17 

Feb-17 

Mar-17 

A r-17 

___ N_(._A ___ Work Draw (WD) 

N/A Construction (C) C
2
l 

N/A Equipment (E) 

Actual Project 
Disbursements 

Project 
Disbursements for 

the Next 12 Months 

14,056,914.00 

6,617,343.00 

6,617,343.00 

1,436,400.00 

(ll Rounded down to nearest thousand 

1/3/2017 Design-Build (D-B) CZJ 

Cumulative 
Disbursements 

14,087,155 

20,704,498 

27,321,841 

27,321,841 

27,321,841 

27,321,841 

28,758,241 

28,758,241 

28,758,241 

28,758,241 

28,758,241 

28,758,000 

Phase of Project 

D-B 

D-B 

D-B 

D-B 

D-B 

D-B 

D-B 

D-B 

D-B 

D-B 

D-B 

D-B 

D-B 

C
2l Any project requesting Construction or Design-Build funds for the first time refer to the current PMIA Loan Policy 
for specific requirements 
C
3l $7,500 figure is estimate of fees for STO, SCO and DOF for the next 12 months 

Rev. (11/2014) 



State of California - State Treasurer's Office 
STO 1025 (Rev. 4/2015) 

LOAN REQUEST 
New Loan D Renewal [XI 

LOAN REQUEST for Pooled Money Investment Account Loans for State Public Works Board ("SPWB") Bond 
Programs. Loan is due on or before 364 days from the date loan is funded. 

II FOR STO USE ONL y' 

II PMIB NO. [(o7(X)0'1 

II PART I. LOAN REQUEST/BOND PROGRAM INFORMATION 
,II,,--\ (Completed by Reauesting Department) 

..... ~i;~~~;,;,_~;,~.-~-~a b.~~~.!.i..?_~_ ...... -.......... -......... --·--·--.. ·--·-·-·-.. --·----·----·--·---·---..... J!;.~,;o~~:Q~~1~::~.::: .. ~:'._ ...... J .. ;:~~~~~~~~e-·d··-:-_ .................... - .... 11 

Appropriation(s) to be Funded: l Date Funds Needed: 
AB 900, Ch. 7/07 5225-801-0660, 61.01.854 . Government Code Sections 10/21/2016 
Jail Facilities, Phase II . 15820.91-15820.917 

__ ,, ____ , __ , .......... __ ,_ .......... --.. ·--, ............... - .. ---·-·-··--··----.. --.................. - .... , ... - ................. ,_ .... ___ ...... -1--·-............ - ........ - .... , .. ___ , __ ,, __ .. , ....... - ... ----·---·-""'"" ·--...................... _, __ .,,_ .. __ _ 
Department Contact: ! Title: I Phone: 
Michelle Weaver ·, Chief, Planning and Finance Section J 916-255-2239 
Department Director's Name (please print): n .... l 

12 
Signature: A' - .,, ,,, j Date: gJ . J 

l.lt'C!rl . l70r?:, I L--~- (31//b 
Name ofSPWB Project: - I Project Contact: I PhonV 
Kern County Jail Project Valerie McColloch 916-255-0595 

·-·sco .. F\ln'ci."/T(ror .. re~ewais .. oniyj': ........................... [' .... i'itia .. s·e .. of Pro}ect c select a11 that apply): .......................................................... - ........ ] ..... Estim.ate.cCPro}ect.comp'ieira;:; ...................... .. 
~o-5'1!.\ I 0A0PP0WD0C0E-or-0PCCD~D-B i Date: 9/17/2017 

Use of Loan Proceeds: 

1. Will any of the loan proceeds be used (Please check if answer is yes to any of the following) 
D To pay vendors directly? I IZJ To reimburse local government for vendor payments? 
D To make advances to other state funds*? D To make advances to State Architect Revolving Fund*? 

· *IfYes, specify: I *IfYes: specify: DGS-PMB Project No. 

2. Will any part of the debt service on the bonds that secure this loan be either secured by or paid from property used in a private 
business or from federal funds? Yes D No IZJ 

3. Will any of the loan proceeds be used to fund Construction or Design~Build project costs? Yes IZJ No D 
) *If Yes, include a completed real estate "due diligence" memo. ·· · 

~-iZOVIDE'DATE(S) THE STATE PUBLIC WORKS BOARD AUTHORIZED INTERIM FINANCING (LOAN REQUESTS) FOR 
THIS PROJECT INCLUDING AUTHORIZING THE REPAYMENT OF THE LOAN FROM THE SALE OF BONDS: 

Date Action(s) Taken Type of Authorization 

. 11/14/2014 
--....................... ·.x .................................... -.............................................. _ ................... _ .............................. -.............. _ .. .. 

Loan Sale · .. 

Loan Sa~ 11 .................. _ ............................... - .............................. - ...................................... - ............... - ..... _ ......................................... _ ................................................................... -f ................................................................ µaas, ... ::::.::.:.:.:: ............................................................. ,= ...... :: .. :;;.::.... ....................... _, ___ ...................... 11 

Loan Sa~ 

PART II. RECOMMENDATION AND CONDITIONS 
(Completed by Public Finance Division of the State Treasurer's Office) 

12J This application is recommended for approval 

~ This application is recommended for approval subject to the following conditions: . 
~ First$ LlC\,"{.1<V,'(OfC0 to be used to pay/reduce existing PMIB loan# \?~00\i 
D Reduce amount o loan to $ . 

Conditions (if applicable): 
D This application is not recommended for approval by.the Public_ Finance. Division, per the PMIB Staff Rep mt. 

,,,._,,,,M .. HMHHOMMNOHHM .. _ONHmO<o-HHOMoH,.,NO 

Signature: Director, Public Finance Division Date: 

PART III. RECOMMENDATION 
(Completed by Pooled Money Investment Board Executive Secretary) 

This request is recmmnended for: D approval D rejection D modification 
Approved loan amount $ Loan to be made no sooner than _______ _ 

,Signature: Executive Secretary of the Pooled Money Investment Board ~bate: 

\1~ 
COMPLETE LOAN PACKAGE REQUIRED IN ORDER TO BE CONSIDERED 

(See attached Instructions for detailed information) 



State of California - State Treasurer's Office 

PART IV. LOAN AGREEMENT for Pooled Money Investment Account Loans for State Public Works 
Board Bond Programs 

LOAN AGREEMENT 
r--·------·---·---·--
fOR STO USE ONLY 

IPMIB NO. 
I ( '17f)OJ)'1 

This agreement is entered into by and between the undersigned Department and the Pooled Money Investment Board. The Department borrows and the 
( "'ed Money Investment Board (the "Board") lends funds as specified below. 
\ ... __ ,,, ___ ,,,,, .. _ .. ,_ ... __ , ____ , ______ ,, __ ,,,, ___ ,_, ___ ,, __ , ______ , ___ , __ , .. ,,, ____ , ......... _, __ ,_, __ ,, ___ , ____ , __ ,_, ____ ,,,, .. ___ . ,., ___ ,, __ ,, ____________ ,,,_, __ , 
I 
Total Project Appropriation: $870,074,000.00 Proposed Funding Date: 10/21/2016 
Loan Amount: $95,089,000.00 · 

1 ..... --.. ·-·-.. --.. --............ - .... --......... - ............. - ... ·-·--.... - .. - ....... - ...... ---·--·---·----·-···---·-.. - .... - ........... _____ .... _. ____ ,, .............. - ... - ............... - .... -----·-.. ·---·-.. ·---........ -............. --.. --........... _ ........................... --.... -........................... - .. .. 
At the discretion of the Board and upon notice to the Department, this loan may be wholly or partially repaid using unexpended loan proceeds at any 
time prior to the date the loan is due. Repayment of the-loan principal shall be due on or before 364 days (or the next preceding business day if the due 
date falls on a state holiday, a Saturday or Sunday) from the date the loan is funded. The interest rate shall be the last available daily interest rate of 
return earned by the Pooled Money Investment Account at the time the loan is funded. The interest shall be paid at the time the principal is repaid. The 
proceeds of the loan are to be used only for the purposes authorized for use of the proceeds of the sale of bonds ("Bonds") authorized by the following 
statutes ("Act"): 

SPWB AUTHORIZATION(S) 
This loan, including repayment from bond sales was authorized by the SPWB on the following date(s): 11/14/2014, __ , __ 

The department consents to have the 
0

proceeds of the sale of these Bonds used to repay the loan principal and interest to the Pooled Money Investment 
Account. From the time the loan is funded until the loan proceeds are expended by the Department, the loan proceeds shall be invested in the Surplus 
Money Investment Fund and earnings on this investment shall be used to pay interest cin the loan. If the loan becomes due before the Bonds .to repay 
this loan are sold, the Department shall agree to a new loan to repay the principal and interest of this loan. Repayment of the principal of and interest 
on this loan is a special limited obligation to be paid from the proceeds of bonds when issued or from the proceeds of a new loan, and repayment from· 
any other source is subject to appropriation by the Legislature, If bond proceeds are not available because the project is canceled or bonds will not be 
issued, the Department will cooperate with the SPWB in providing an alternate plan for repayment from other lawfully available funds, including 
repayment from the Department's support appropriation for this current fiscal year, as authorized by the Legislature in the Budget Act. 

LOAN RECIPIENT SIGNATURES: The Director attests, by the signature below, this loan request and the 
department's use of the funds complies with all of the terms, conditions and requirements of the State Public Works 

C
Ro\a. rd b?n? prog~am. The Department agrees to pay administrative fees in connection with this loa!l from any 

_)ropnation available for such purpose. . · 

The Department further certifies by the signature below: (i) The appropriation(s) listed in Part I of the Loan 
Request are valid and current; (ii) it will seek a re-appropriation for any expiring unencumbered appropriations 
during the life of the requested loan, and (iii) Check one of the following - IZJ No litigation exists relating to this 
project -OR- D Litigation exists and a written explanation disclosing such litigation is attached in conjunction with 
this Loan Agreement for evaluation by the SPWB, bonli counsel and the Attorney General's Office. 
' .......... _ .. _, ... -............................................... _ ................... _ .... ,_ ....................... -....... _ ...................................... -.... ,-..... --........... -............. __ ,, .................................... _,,_,,,,,,,_ ............. _ ............ _ ... _ .......... , __ ,,_,,_,, ........... __ ,,,,_,,,,,, ... -........ -, .... , .. ,_,_,, ........... ,_,_ ... _,, .. ,_.,, ............ _ ............. ____ ,,,,,_, __ ,,,,,,l 

Depaiiment Name · . 
Corrections and Rehabilitation · 

sr,:;;..;re,o~reoto;-r -----~? _ . ---- '31/;6-
The State Public Works Board certifies by the signature bel~: (i) it will provide a written plan for paying off a 
loan, within 60 days, should this project be cancelled or a determination is made that bonds will not be sold, and (ii) 
all necessary documentation for this loan application to be considered is attached (see instructions). 

Po l s;gn~:,"°'"~,;,J;c_wmlg_Boanl,Ef"utivorn"''°'_" Doputy o_i«otm - . _____ _!_ ;:,'_7;;;, I~ j 
l"_, ... _ .. __ ,_,, ........ l.l. .............. 6L ..... , ..... POOLED .. M()NEy' INVESTMENT .. BOARD .EXECUTIVE .. SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATION 

I The Pooled Money Investment Board approved this loan pursuant to Government Code Section 16312 in the amount of 
I $ and the vote was as follows: 
·-....... -.-..... _ ............ _ .......... --.. · .. --..... - ... -........ - ....... ___ ... _ .. __ .... _ ......... _ .. ______ MEMBER ---·---·--.......... -............. -... -·----·--.. -......... _. __ .. _ ................ - ............................... T ..... _. ___ .... _ .... _._ A YE.-........ -........ -----r·· .. ·-- NO .. - ... ·-- --· 

-n·easurer .. o'fihe-s"iaie .. o'fc·afirornra:·-......... -... -.......... -............ -............................ -............................ -........... -......... _ ...... - ... - .......... -.............. -... -.......................... _ ..... -·--·-···-.. ·-·--·-.................. _ .... _._ .......... _ .. _r_ .. - ..... ___ ........ -............ - .... . 
Controller of the State of California 

/- ·,\)irector of Finance of the State of California 
I )........ .. _. _______ ,,_ .......... ___ ..................... - ... -, .. ·--·--........ - .... ----·----·---.... - ... - ...... ___ ..... --.... -----.. --.. --.. ·---.. -·-·----~ 
\ _ __....:'.:onditions (if applicable): 

,_,, __ ,,_ .. ,,,, .. ,_, ___ .... _,, .. .,_ ... , .. __ ,, __ ,_,,_,,_,, ____ ....... -.............. , ________ .. ______ , ......... _,, ____ , __ , ____ ,, ......... -... --..... . ---·--.. ·-··-·--.. ·--·---·--.. ___ ,,,_, __ ,,,, ... __ ,,, ____ ,_]_,, __ ,, .. ,, .... _,,_ ... ,_ .. ,_. 
Signature: Executive Secretary of the Pooled Money Investment Board Date · 

,_,, ... ,,_.. ...... -............ _ ........... -, ..... ,-............................. _,..,_,. _____ , .................................... _.. .... , .. -, .................. ---·-·""''-.................... -, .. , ............................................... - ....................................................................................... _, ........................... _,, ............ - ...... ,._ ....... - ........... ,. __ ......... ,-........................... , .. ,_ -
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PMIA Loan Request for SPWB Bond Programs 
Cashflow Statement 

Department Name: California Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation 

Project Name: Kern County Jail Project 

Date: 8/22/2016 

Loan Amount C11 : $ 95,089,000 __;.. __ __. _____ _ 
Estimated Project 
Completion Date: ____ 9~/_1~7 /~2_0_1_7· 

Estimated Phase 
Completion Dates: ____ N ..... /_A ___ Acquisition (A) 

For STO Use Only 

PMIB No. ( b'7000'7 

Performance Criteria 
& Concept Drawings 

___ N_./'--A ___ Prelim Plans (PP) 4/11/2014 (PCCD) 

___ N~/_A ___ Work Draw (WD) 9/17 /2017 Design-Build (D-B) C
2J 

N/A Construction (C) C
2
l 

N/A Equipment (E) 

Actual Project 
Project 

Cumulative 
Month and Year Disbu·rsements for Phase of Project 

Disbursements 
the Next 12 Months 

Disbursements 

Prior Loan(s) 7,336,654.00 7,336,654 D-B 
Current Loan 9,031,198.00 16,367,852 D-B 

Nov-16 16,835,342.00 33,292,323 D-B 

Dec-16 8,040,739.00 41,333,062 D-B 

an-17 8,140,740.00 49,473,802 D-B 

Feb-17 8,220,740.00 57,694,542 D-B 

Mar-17 7,740,740.00 65,435,282 D-B 

7,140,740.00 72,576,022 D-B 

6,040,740.00 78,616,762 D-B 

5,140,739.00 83,757,501 D-B 

4,530,740.00 88,288,241 D-B 

4,103,999.00 92,392,240 D-B 

2,696,889.00 95,089,129 D-B 

Oct-17 95,089,000 D-B 

(lJ Rounded down to nearest thousand 

C
2J Any project requesting Construction or Design-Build funds for the first time refer to the current PMIA Loan Policy 

for specific requirements 
C
3l $7,500 figure is estimate of fees for STO, SCO and DOF for the next 12 months 

Rev. (11/2014) 



State of California - State Treasurer's Office 
STO 1025 (Rev. 4/2015) 
LOAN REQUEST for Pooled Money Investment Account Loans for State Public Works Board ("SP\VB") Bond 
Programs. Loan is due on or before 364 days from the date loan is funded. 

II PART I. LOAN REQUEST/BOND PROGRAM INFORMATION 

LOAN REQUEST 
New Loan ~ Renewal D 

/~ (Completed by Requesting Department) 
partment Name: I Total Project Appropriation: I Amount Requested: 

Corrections and Rehabilitation $509,060,000.00 $17,569,000.00 .... Appropriatl"on(s5'ici'"5"e"Fli'i1ciecC'' ______ .. ,,~, .... _,.,_,._._,,._. ______ ,. ___ , __ ,.,._ ........ - ... - .. -·-............ ,_.,_.,,., ___ , ............. ,_,., __ ,_, __ ,. ......... _____ , .. , ....... _ .. , .... _.~ .... -, ..... ,.. .. D.,., ... a .. t .. e ..... F_u ... n--d·s··-N·-eedecC""" 

SB 1022, Ch. 42/2012 5225-801-0668, 61.01.001 Government Code Sections 10/19/2016 
Adult Local Criminal Justice Facilities 15820.92-15820.926 

........... - .... ,--·-·-·--···-....... _ .. ,_ .. ,._.,,_ .. __ ,., __ , ___ ,__,_,., _____ , ____ ,, ...... _,. _____ , _____ ,., ........... _,._,. __ ,_,, ___ ,_,. ____ ,,,. ____ ,_,_,.,.,_ ......... -.... --.. ---·· .. -----··"'""""'""-"""__I ___ , _____ ,_,.,,., __ , ________ ,. 
Department Contact: 1 Title: ! Phone: 
Michelle Weaver Chief, Planning and Finance Section 916-255-2239 

'"'Department Director's Name (please print): ~\ ~, , ·'2._ - Signa~re: r. .. .. · · · - ....... ,_,. ___ ·-Date:·~;-/ ...... _,.,_,,.7-·-·-· 
ve:c(r1 ,_, r-Jo1~ __ __ cS 3>111 fo 

Name of SPWB Project: .. ..., I Project Contact: I Plfoie: ' 
Kings County Adult Local Criminal Justice Facility Project Valerie McColloch · 916-255-0595 ........ --........................... ____ .................................. _ .... ,, ... _ .. _ ................................ r-··· ....................... --.. ·--·-·--.................. -................... -....................................... _._ ...... -....... _ ................................. ;.-.. _ .......... -........ -.......... ---····-·-.. - ............ -.................... -.. 11 

SCO Fund # (for renewals only): , Phase of Project (select all that apply): I Estimated Project Completion 
· I DA~ PP ~ WD ~ C D E - or - D PCCD D D-B I Date: 2/24/2018 

Use of Loan Proceeds: 

1. Will any of the loan proceeds be used (Please check if answer is yes to any of the following) . 
D To pay v.endors directly? ~ To reimburse local government for vendor payments? 
D To make advances to other state funds*? D To make advances to State Architect Revolving Fund*? 

*If Yes, specify: *If Yes, specify: DGS-PMB Project N,o. 

2. Will any part of the debt service on the bonds that secure this loan be either secured by or paid from property used in a private 
business or from federal funds? Yes D No~ 

3. Will any of the loan proceeds be.used to fund Construction or Design-Build project costs? Yes~ No D 
() *If Yes, include a completed real estate "due diligence" memo. 

,-PROVIDE DATE(S) THE STATE PUBLIC WORKS BOARD AUTHORIZED INTERIM FINANCING (LOAN REQUESTS) FOR 
THIS PROJECT INCLUDING AUTHORIZING THE REPAYMENT OF THE LOAN FROM THE SALE OF BONDS: 

Date Action(s) Taken Type of Authorization 
l"omH"mMOMO•..,, .. ,M••""""""''""""""""""""'"""""'"-""""'"""'""'--""""""'-'"""'""""""""'""'""'"'"'"""""-""""''""""'"""""""'"""""'"""'""""'""'"-"'"""'"'"'""'"'""""'"'""C"'"""""""'"""""""'"""'-""""""''""""'1a=i"'"'""'""""""""'""""'"'""""""'"""""'"'""""'""'"'"''"""'""'""'"'"'"'"'"l::""'v"l"~"-'O'::::"""'"-'"""'"""il 

9/19/2016 · IXI Loan ..Jkl' Sale ~IA°, 
11 ......... _ ......... - ..... - .............. _ .. _ ............. - ......... _ ........ - ............................... - ......... · --·-··-.. ·--................... _ .... _ ...... _. __ ,, ........ - ... ·-·· .................................. ____ ,,_,.,LJLoan ·-·-.. ·--··-........... _ .. _,LJ. Sale ..................... -..... · .............. _. 

I . D Loan D Sale 

PART II. RECOMMENDATION AND CONDITIONS 
(Comoleted by Public Finance Division of the State Treasurer's Office) 

gi This application is rec01mnended for approval 
D This application is rec01mnended for approval subject to the following conditions: 

D First$ to be used .to pay/reduce existing PMIB loan# ___ _ 
D Reduce amount of loan to $ ______ _ 

Conditions (if applicable): 
..... D .... This_.application}s . ..not recommended.for approval by .. the.Public Finance.Division,.per the .PMIB .Staff Report. __ , ___ ............................... - .......... - ... - .... · 

Signature: Director, Public Finance Division Date: 

PART III. RECOMMENDATION 
(Completed by Pooled Money Investment Board Executive Secretary) 

This request is recommended for: D approval D rejection D modification 
Approved loan amount $__________ Loan to be made no· sooner than _______ _ 

,. -~,~nature: Executive Secretary of the Pooled Money Investment Board . Date: 
....... ____ .... _. __ .... _. ___ ... _ ........ _____ ............ -.... -...... _._ .. _ ... ___ ............ _ ....... -.................... ----·-··--·-......................... ___ ... _ .. _._ .... _ .. __ .... _ ......... _. _____ ·-·--r·--.. -·-·-·--· 
~ . ' 

I 

COMPLETE LOAN PACKAGE REQUIRED IN ORDER TO BE CONSIDERED 
(See attached Instructions for detailed information) 



State of California - State Treasurer's Office 

PART IV. LOAN AGREEMENT for Pooled Money Investment Account Loans °for State Public Works 
Board Bond Programs 

LOAN AGREEMENT 

~OR STO USE ONLY . 

i MIB NO .• 

This agreement is entered into by and between the undersigned Department and the Pooled Money Investment Board. The Department borrows and the 
! ~led Money Investment Board (the "Board") lends funds as specified below. 

I 

I Total Project Appropriation: $509,060,000.00 Proposed Funding Date: 10/19/2016 J 
Loan Amount: $17,569,000.00 

'·-··--···-··-···-· ........ ,_,, _____ ,,, ................ - .... ,_,, ____ ,,,_.,_,, ___ .. ,_ ..... , __ ,, ____ ,, ........... _,_,_,,,_, __ , __ , .......... -... -.. , ... ,,_,_,,,,, ... ,_, __ ,,, .............................................. _____ ,,,_,_,, ___ ,, ___ , .......... _,.,,, __ ,, ___ .,,,._, __________ ,, __ ,.,,,, ___ _ 
At the discretion of the Board and upon notice to the Department, this loan may be wholly or partially repaid using unexpended loan proceeds at any 
time prior to the date the loan is due. Repayment of the loan principal shall be due on or before 364 days (or the next preceding business day if the due 
date falls on a state holiday, a Saturday or Sunday) from the date the loan is funded. The interest rate shall be the last available daily interest rate of 
return earned by the Pooled Money Investment Account at the time the loan is funded. The interest shall be paid at the time the principal is repaid. The 
proceeds of the loan are to be used only for the purposes authorized for use of the proceeds of the sale of bonds ("Bonds") authorized by the following 
statutes ("Act"): 

Public Safety and Offender Rehabilitation D State Building Construction Act D Other, specify: I 
Services Act of 2007, as amended (AB 900) · 

SPWB AUTHORIZATION(S) . --
This loan, including repayment from bond sales was authorized by the SPWB on the following date(s): 9/19/2016, __ , __ 

The department consents to have the proceeds of the sale of these Bonds used to repay the loan principal and interest to the Pooled Money Investment 
Account. From the time the loan is funded until the loan proceeds are expended by the Department, the loan proceeds shall be invested in the Surplus 
Money Investment Fund and earnings on this investment shall be used to pay interest on the loan. If the loan becomes due before the Bonds to repay 
this loan are sold, the Department shall agree to a new loan to repay the principal and interest of this loan. Repayment of the principal of and interest 
on this loan is a special limited obligation to be paid from the proceeds of bonds when issued or from the proceeds of a new loan, and repayment from 
any other source is subject to appropriation by the Legislature. If bond proceeds are not available because the project is canceled or bonds will not be 
issued, the Department will cooperate with the SPWB in providing an alternate plan for repayment from other lawfully available funds, including 
repayment from the Department's support appropriation for this current fiscal year, as authorized by the Legislature in the Budget Act. 

LOAN RECIPIENT SIGNATURES: The Director attests, by the signature below, this loan request and the 
department's use of the funds complies with all of the terms, conditions and requirements of the State Public Works 
R .. Qard bond program. The Department agrees to pay administrative fees in connection with this loan from any 

( 'propriation available for such purpose. 
~ . . 
The Department further certifies by the signature below: (i) The appropriation(s) listed in Part I of the Loan 
Request are valid and current; (ii) it will seek a re-appropriation for any expiring unencumbered appropriations 
during the life of the requested loan, and (iii) Check one of the following ,.., IZJ No litigation exists relating to this 
project -OR- D Litigation exists and a written explanation disclosing such litigation is attached in conjunction with 
this Loan Agreement for evaluation by the SPWB, bond counsel and the Attorney General's Office. 

.. -
,,,_ ....................... -.................. _,, __ , ___ ,,,,,,_ .............. -................ _,,,,,_, ... , ... _,,, __ ,,,,_,_,_,,,,_,_,,,, .... _ .................... ,_ .. , ....... _ .... , ... -,.,_.,,,,,_.,,,,, ____ ,_,,,,_,_, __ ,,,_,,,,,_ ..................... ,_ .......... , __ ,, ..................... , ... ___ , __ ,,, .............. _,_,, .. ,_. __ ,,,,,, ............. -........................................ ____ , .... _ ] 

Depaiiment Name 

_ ~;:~,~~·~:,::,!:~~!~:!~'( ___ , _____ :-.-,or : ___ [ 07)31)!6_ 
The State Public Works Board certifies by the signature ~ow: (i)it will provide a written plan for paying off a 
loan, within 60 days, should this project be cancelled or a determination is made that bonds will not be sold, and (ii) 
all necessary documentation for this loan application to be considered is attached (see instructions). 

f ~ [ .... S.ig19~jllr;(.._p
11

buc.._W MJc_.,_;a,,,.,,LR"d"]'t;,n.. nirector. or. Deputy. Director ..... _ .. _____ ...... - ................................ - ...... -..................... __ ................. _ ............ - ........................ _ .. J f :.Jf ·lip J 

1·· The Ptie'd.MoL:nv!~m~~tE~~d0a~!~!~~~~~~E:u~:~~:go~:r~~~i~~~es:e;:O~~~~r·i~·~~~~~!~:rTION""""'--· .... -................... __ ,,._,,,,,,, ... ,_,,,, ___ ,_ 

I $ and the vote was as follows: · 
;,,, __ ,,_,, __ ,,_ ...................................... _,_ .. __ ,,_,,,,, ............ ,_,,,,. __ ,,_,,,, __ , ___ ,,, ___ ,,,,,,,_,,,,,,._,,,,_, __ ,_, __ ,_,,,,_ .. ,,_,,,_, ____ ,_,,, ... ,.,_,,,,, __ ,,,,,, .... ,_,,,,, __ ,,, ___ ,_,_,,,, __ ,, ........... ,. ___ ,,, __ .. _, __ .. , .... - ...... _,, __ ,,,, .... ,-.. ,, ____ , ........ , ...... _ ... , ... _.,,,,_,,,_ ............ --1 

MEMBER AYE NO 

·---.. --.. ,-..... --.. , ... - ...... --.... , ... ,_ .... , ... ___ ,,,_,,,,,_ ........... --.--.. -·-· .. - .. _,,_, __ ,_, __ ,,, ......... __ ,_,, ... ---··--·· .. --....................... --.... - ........ -... -........ -, .. -, ... +·····--·----........... _ ..... -......... ,-.... ___ ... ,-+-···-................ - ............ --1 

)..,,, __ ,, __ ,, ____ ,_,,,,,,_,,_,,,,,,,,_,,,,,_ .. __ ,.,.,,_,_,, __ ,, ________ , _______ ,_,,, _____ ,_,,,,,,,_,.,--........ _. ___ ,_, __ ,,,, ___ ,,,,,_,,, __ ,, __ ,, __ , ____ ,_,,,,,,,,_,_,,_,,,,, ____ ,,,,_, ____ ,,, _,, _________ , __ _ 
(_

~~Director of Finance ofthe State of California 

_..,fonditions (if applicable): 

i l"-1\i"i'gn.ature:ixecutive·s·e·cretary-,lihe-PooTerrvio~y-invesi·;;·eri"i: .. B·a·arci __ ..... -.. ·-·----------·-.. --··------.. -····-........ _. ____ ,_ .. ____ .... _________ ]~a"te _____ ._ .. _ .... 

1 ...... , ___ ,,,,, .......... - .... , .. _,,,,, ............................................. _ .............. -.............. _., ..... _ .. ,,,, .. __ ,, .......... ,_ .. , ............ _ .. , ............... _ ........... _ ... , .... _,,_, ___ ... _,,,_, ____ . _,, __ ,,,_,,,,,,.,_ ............... ,_ ... ,, .. ______ ,,, .......... --,-............. ,_,,,,,,-, ......... , __ ,,,,,,, ... _ .. ,,,,.,_,,,, ............ - ...... , .. ,_,, __ ,, _____ ,,_, __ 
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PMIA Loan Request for SPWB Bond Programs 
Cashflow Statement 

Department Name: California Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation 

Project Name: Kings County Adult Local Criminal Justice Facility Project 

Date: 8/23/2016 

Loan Amount C11: $ 17,569,000 _...;..----'--------

Estimated Project 
Completion Date: ___ ~2 /'-2_4_._/_2_0_1_8 

For STO Use Only rv"r.{) 

PMIB No. v.,vQ 

Estimated Phase 
Completion Dates:_· ___ N.,_/A ____ Acquisition (A) 

__ 6.,_/_12_._/_2_0_15 __ Prelim Plans (PP) 

__ 7.,_/_22_._/_2_0_16 __ Work Draw (WD) 

__ 2 .... /_2_4~/2_0_1_8 __ Construction (C) C
2
l 

Performance Criteria 
& Concept Drawings 

__ N_./_A __ (PCCD) 

Month and Year 

___ N_._/_A _____ Equipment (E) 

Actual Project 
Disbursements 

Project 
Disbursements for 
the Next 12 Months 

___ N_./'-A ___ Design-Build (D-B) c21 

Cumulative 
Disbursements 

Phase of Project """" ____________ .,._ ____________ ...,.. ..... __________ .... ____________ ...,. 
Prior Loan(s) 
Current Loan 

Nov-16 1,161,500.00 1,169,000 PP,WD 

Dec-16 800,000.00 1,969,000 c 
Jan-17 1,000,000.00 2,969,000 c 
Feb-17 1,600,000.00 4,569,000 c 
Mar-17 1,900,000.00 6,469,000 ·c 
A r-17 2,300,000.00 8,769,000 c 

2,500,000.00 11,269,000 c 
Jun-17 3,000,000.00 14,269,000 c 
Jul-17 1,500,000.00 15,769,000 c 

Au -17 800,000.00 16,569,000 c 
Se -17 600,000.00 17,169,000 c 
Oct-17 400,000.00 17,569,000 c 

(ll Rounded up to nearest thousand 
C2l Any project requesti_ng Construction or Design-Build funds for the first time refer to the current PMIA Loan 
Policy for specific requirements 
C3l $7,500 figure is estimate offees for STO; SCO and DOF for the next 12 months 

Rev. (11/2014) 
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